

M.A.C Case No 50 of 2023
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 11 dated 08.05.2025

To day the date is fixed for taking fresh steps by the petitioner.

None take steps.

Let the petitioner is directed to show-cause as to why the instant claim case shall not be dismissed for default for non taking steps.

Fixing 18.08.2025 for filing show-cause by petitioner.

D/C by

M.A.C.T. Judge
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.