

MAC Case No -50 of 2023
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 13 dated 04.12.2025

Today the case is fixed for filing show-cause by petitioner.
Petitioner files show-cause with verification along with requisites.
Heard,cause shown by the petitioner is sufficient and thus it is accepted.
Issue the requisites at once.
Fixing 07.03.2026 for S/R and A/D.

D/C by

M.A.C.T Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.